
900 East Broad Street
2nd Floor of City Hall
Richmond, VA 23219

www.rva.gov

City of Richmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ORD. 2017-
171

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Adopted

File created: In control:9/12/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/25/2017 9/25/2017

Title: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to accept a
donation of software and related services valued at approximately $1,062,190.00 from AvePoint
Public Sector, Inc., and in connection therewith to execute a Contract for Donated Goods and
Services between the City and AvePoint Public Sector, Inc., for the purpose of providing a citizen
relationship management software to enhance the City’s customer service interactions with its
citizens.

Sponsors: Mayor Stoney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2017-171, 2. Ord. No. 2017-171 - AvePoint Citizen Services for City of Richmond -
Handout, 3. After Item - 20170921 F&ED - Ord. No. 2017-171 Questions and Response

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/25/2017 1 Pass

introduced and referredCity Council9/11/2017 1

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to accept a donation of software
and related services valued at approximately $1,062,190.00 from AvePoint Public Sector, Inc., and in connection
therewith to execute a Contract for Donated Goods and Services between the City and AvePoint Public Sector, Inc., for
the purpose of providing a citizen relationship management software to enhance the City’s customer service interactions
with its citizens.

City of Richmond Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

